## Unofficial Copy HB1093/165421/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1093

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Edwards" and substitute "<u>Delegates Edwards</u>, <u>Healey, and Cryor</u>"; in line 4, after "for" insert "<u>certain</u>"; and in line 6, after "date;" insert "<u>providing</u> for the reduction of the partial property tax exemption by a certain value under certain circumstances;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, strike "PRIMARILY".

On page 2, in line 16, after "PROPERTY" insert ": (I)"; in line 17, after "1997" insert "; AND

(II) FOR WHICH ALL NECESSARY PERMITS, INCLUDING A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY, ARE ISSUED";

after line 23, insert:

"(E) IF A CERTIFIED COAL POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY INCLUDES THE REPLACEMENT, REPAIR, OR RETROFIT OF EQUIPMENT THAT WAS SUBJECT TO PROPERTY TAX ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1996, THE PARTIAL EXEMPTION UNDER THIS SECTION SHALL BE REDUCED BY THE REPLACEMENT VALUE OF EXISTING EQUIPMENT THAT IS REPLACED.";

in line 24, strike "(E)" and substitute " $\underline{(F)}$ "; and in line 28, strike "SUBSECTION (D)" and substitute " $\underline{SUBSECTIONS}$  (D)  $\underline{AND}$  (E)".